W& CA Appligue Bien

02/2020






APPLIQUE BIEN - The concept

Efficiency of phytosanitary product is directly linked to conditions of application

Sprayer Applicator Application Result

Training is consistent with our corporate responsibility and our leading position in West & Central Africa
v Risk of contamination is much higher than in developed countries

v Strengthen the link with end users being close to farmers and their environment
v" Improve farmers’ productivity and guarantee farmers’ incomes
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APPLIQUE BIEN — The concept

PROGRAMME

JUE |

Education and technical support
for good agricultural practices

*Personal *Mobile unit Applique Bien People : *W&CA
protective team: *Farmers Development
equipment *Training material *Driver *Technicians
for trainers *Technician *Local/subsidiaries
*Sprayer Crops :
equipment and *Specific materials Support team: *Cocoa & Cotton *Partners
calibration for each topic *Development *Industrial
*Marketing plantation
*How to make a *Sales *Food crops
successfulsp . *Local team
Perimeter:
*W&CA o
N
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* In accordance with the Aplique Bem program held in Brazil




APPLIQUE BIEN — Tools for training e )

Callivoire

Une forte empreinte et

ENTIEREMENT EQUIPEES ET AUTONOMES
UN APPUI CONSEIL DE PROXIMITE
POUR LE RESPECT DES BONNES PRATIQUES AGRICOLES

=  Mobile unit
O Pick up with trunck + Exterior paint / customization + Interior trim (box, shelves...)
O  Various material (generator, tables, benchs,...)

*= Training material for trainers
O IT material (laptop, screen, sound system, video projector ...)
O Camera...

= Specific materials for each topic

Q  PPE, model...
O Sprayers, calibration equipments, water sensitive papers, ... S "E'Acs"s”ﬁo&“msAva”nEEs’f Y
i ' !t A A A f f
. Q Emp'Fy bpttles, sachets samples with labels... YO VNN, wf’.. j‘%
N O Movies in local languages, leaflets, kakemono...

Objective => To make training in any locality, adapting the message to targeted people
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Global context : Training programs in W&CA
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Evolution of the number of people trained by crop in W&CA
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H Ornemental Crops
H Onion
H (vide)
H sesame
H Pineapple
B Veggies,Rice
m Citrus
| Cotton, Maize, Rice
B Cotton, Maize, Rice, Vegies
M public health
Mango
MW Cashew
H Palm oil
M rubber
M sugar cane
W maize
Rice
M Banana
cereals
mall
B Veggies
M Cocoa

Cotton

PROG RAMME
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Education et appui technique pour

les bonnes pratiques agricoles

A successful year !

Quality training more than quantity

Year
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Nb of people
1200
2750
6 996
11 246
14 645
13 277
13 158
14 723



Training programs : 2019-20 W&CA activities overview

3 dedicated UPL
trainers

7 targeted
countries

3 Autonomous
mobile units

ot 33

> 280 trainings
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Perspectives for 2020-2021

JUPL

Objective, maintain the number of people trained about 12 000 in 2020 on
WR&CA perimeter

Reinforce the current organization :
1 new mobile unit and 1 new trainer in Mali

Enhance the quality of our trainings and maintain the continuous training process
for our teams

Develop new tools and enhance PPE use : New movie on Biosolutions

Reinforce our relationship with our partners

To benefit from synergies with other countries from AMEANZ area
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A picture is worth a thousand words
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